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(OO General Goal

What is the proposition?

Ildentifying driver needs with regards to an instrument which comes about when having
guestions about their daily job, and determining the most important subjects they would
like to see in a guide for them.

Secondarily, it is desired to measure the usage intention and perceived utility of such an
application / digital guide.
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OO Quantitative study methodology

‘Q Study targeted towards Bolt and Uber drivers

"Target: men and women over 18yrs old, who are currently working for at least one ridesharing company in Romania.
Sample:
& - N=200 drivers distributed as follows
*  N=96 working for less than a year

* N=104 working for more than a year

Y
c(_/. Methodology: auto administered online questionnaire
Collecting period: December 2022 — January 2023

Average completion duration: 7 minutes
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Respondents profiling
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All respondents N=200

Partner companies

Q: Which companies do you currently work with as a ridesharing driver?

Q Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust
Most interviewed drivers work with Bolt, followed by
Uber, and 6 out of 10 are active on both platforms.
86%
Bolt 91%
82% 38%
75%
’ 62%
Uber 67%
@3% Work with both companies
Work with just one companies
Total Driver <1 year Driver >1 year
Jara
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All respondents N=200

Collaboration period

Q: Approximately for how long have you been working with the aforementioned company? If you have multiple collaborations,
tell us the longest time spent with the oldest one. Unique answer.

Almost half of the drivers have been working for a year or less with the ridesharing company. Drivers
working for more than a year fall into the 1-2 years interval the most.

Total
N=200

Works <4h/day N=69

29% 14% 6%

29% 12% 3%

Works >4h day N=131 29% 15% 7%

Bl Less than 6 months M 6mo-1yr [1 1-2vyrs 2-3yrs 3-4yrs 4-5yrs B More than 5 yrs

Jatra
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All respondents N=200

Work schedule

Q: How do you collaborate with the aforementioned company? Tick all the options that apply.

When it comes to the work schedule, the sample

53% . ) . . _
organically divided into 2 approximately equal segments:
Part-time (2, 4 or 6 hrs/day) 56% 53% working part-time and 47% working full-time.
This distribution is balanced when it comes to length of
49% service, with a slight tendency for drivers working for
less than a year to have a part-time schedule (56%)
47% instead of full-time (43%).
Full-time (8 hrs/day) 43%
50%
3%
Total
Other 1% Driver < 1yr
Driver >1 yr
1%
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All respondents N=200

Daily work hours

Q: Approximately, how many hours do you work on a daily basis, while collaborating with the aforementioned company? Unique answer.

200 16% 15% 7% 8%

Total
N=200

Driver <1 yr
Nooe 15% 4% 8%

Oriver >1 yr N=104 16% 8% 10% 8% 13% 41%

B Lessthan lhr/day M 1-2hrs/day [ 2-3hrs/day 3 -4 hrs/ day 4 -5 hrs/ day 5-6hrs/day W 6-7hrs/day
Bl Over 7 hrs/ day

Taking a more in-depth look at the working time

intervals, we observe that even if ~4 out of 10

drivers choose to work over 7 hrs/day, among the

beginners 41% work up to 4 hrs/day, and among 34%

the ones with more than a year of experience 34% are working

71% work over 4 hrs/day. I . e d
ess than 4 hrs/ day

66%

66% are working

over 4 hrs/ day
jata O Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust
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All respondents N=200

Previous Experiences

Q: Before becoming a ridesharing driver, have you previously worked as a taxi driver or as a driver for a private company, or
did you have other jobs that involved passenger transportation? Unique answer.

O Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust

11%

19% :
i Yes, | worked as a passenger driver before.
No, it’s the first experience with passenger transportation

82%

75% 8 out of 10 respondents are working in the passenger
transportation industry for the first time and as
expected, among those with under 1 year of experience
there are fewer who previously worked as drivers compared
to those with more than 1 year of experience.

Total Under 1 year Over 1 year

s
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Attitudes with regards to the ridesharing-format

passenger transportation job
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All respondents N=200

Main advantages of the job

Q: Which are the main advantages that this job has for you? Multiple choice answer.

-

Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust

Flexible schedule - flexible start/finish, however many hours | want

Jata

| like driving

An extra source for income when relaxing while driving

Motivating earnings

It’s not static - I'm always on the move

| like interacting with new people

| want to be able to have my own fleet

Doesn’t require superior education

41%
44%
38%
35%
38%
32%
31%
22%
20%
21%
18%
20%
16%
23%
13%
6%
8%
6%
1%

87%
90%
85%

Most important benefit is schedule flexibility,
mentioned by the greater majority, regardless
of their experience.

Drivers with more than a year of experience
see with greater importance the monetary
advantage, when compare to the less
experienced ones. The more experienced
drivers also work longer hours.

Total
Driver <1 year
Driver >1 year
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All respondents N=200

Main disadvantages of the job

Q: What about the disadvantages, negative aspects, if any - what would these be? Multiple choice answer.

-

Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust

Problematic customers (unannounced cancellations, poor communication, etc)

Financial uncertainty - earn as much as you work. No guaranteed minimum income.

Jata

Bad roads which damage my car

Gas cost

Low ratings wrongfully

Unpaid cash rides and company does not reimburse

App issues

Rides with children / pets

No disadvantages

Other

57%
57%
57%
55%
57%
53%
38747%
:
34%
31%/6% Problematic customers and lack of financial
30?0 certainty are the top two job disadvantages
30% mentioned. On top of these, the bad road
30% quality which damages the car in time is
270% another impactful factor for the more
2%3% experienced drivers.
0
13%
o
3%
5% Total
4% Driver <1 yr
4% Driver >1 yr
3%
4%
4%
3%
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All respondents N=200

Difficulties with problematic customers

Q: What difficulties do you encounter when interacting with problematic customers?

O Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust

Not being careful with the car is mentioned by 8 out of
10 drivers when it comes to problematic customers,
followed by conflictual customers mentioned especially
by drivers with more than 1 year of experience.

are for the car (slams door, damages or dirties seats)
Aggressive, conflictual

Drunk

Don’t pay (when ride is cash)

lgnoring me completely (no greetings/goodbyes)
Insisting on controversial topics (religion, politics)

Other

Jata

3%

81%
42%
40%
38%
27% 2

17% D

<4hr/day >4hr/day Driver <1 yr Driver >1 yr
N=69 N=131 N=96 N=104
1 @ <
O ; O
0
© 0
@ 0
0 0
0 0
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All respondents N=200

Annoying attitudes for drivers (1/2)

Q: To what extent would you be / are you annoyed by the following affirmations, when it comes to customers’ attitude?

Not paying for the ride, being disrespectful and customers that dirty the car are by far the most bothersome attitudes
which a customer can have, followed by lengthy wait times and multiple stops (asked for or not during the in-app car
renting phase). These are annoying especially for drivers who allocate under 4 hours a day for this job.

L6nder 4h/ day (Bver 4h/ day

When customers are silent

When customers don’t speak Rom.

When customers speak too much

ak about sensitive subjects (rel/pol)

When customers are disrespectful

When customers don’t pay

ing for more stops than the ride has

laking you wait for long during stops

8% | 7%

9%

10%

Not bothered at all

Jata

23%
18%
34%
27%
22%
13%

A little bothered

20% 18% 3%

20% 10% (2%
22% 25%
38% 13%

37%

41%

[1 Neutral

26%

Bothered

29%

Il Very Bothered

O

b 0

Visualised scores for Bothered & Very Bothered

Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust
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All respondents N=200

Annoying attitudes for drivers (2/2)

Q: To what extent would you be / are you annoyed by the following affirmations, when it comes to customers’ attitude?

Under 4h/ day Over 4h/ day
N=69 N=131
1 1
—
1
o
Listening to media on max volume 13% 25% 34% b 0
Open drinks / food when entering 11% 17% 41% @
Speaking loud on phone 12% 35% 27% b 0
Insisting on other route than waze/gps 16% 30% 29% 0 0
Smoking e-cigarettes without asking 7% 22% 33% 1 1
\gthy wait times for customer to arrive 19% 14% 46% @ 1
Not bothered at all Slightly bothered [1 Neutral Bothered B Very bothered

OO0 e
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All respondents N=200

Dealing with problematic clients

Q: How do you deal with problematic customers? Tick everything that is relevant.

Without any differences in terms of work experience, 6 out of 10 drivers say that they are
trying to calm customers which are problematic, and 4 out of 10 are ignoring them. A tactic
employed by 1/3 of drivers is to reject a ride requested by customers with low rating.

Trying to calm them down

lgnoring them

If they have low rating, I'm refusing the ride

12%
| lose my temper if | am not treated with respect. 9%

14%

Jata

38%
35%
39%
35%
36%
33%

62%
63%
62%

Total
Driver <1 an
Driver >1 an
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All respondents N=200

Information about the job benefits

Q: How do you stay up to date with your job benefits, available bonuses, news/updates? Multiple choice answer.

O Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust

WA/FB groups where drivers share news/opinions
Receiving messages from the ridesharing app
Chatting with colleagues / other drivers

Facebook pages for this job

Fleet manager tells me

Different websites with relevant information
Vlogs about the job made by ridesharing drivers

| don’t inform myself

Other source
Jata

7%
6%
7%
5%
6%
4%
2%
0%
2%

55%
45% -
43% :
26% The WhatsApp group is the top
choice when it comes to information
41% regarding the job benefits, bonuses,
38% news and updates - mentioned mostly
43% by drivers working fewer than 4 hours
2525% a day. Followed by ridesharing app
3"1% notifications mentioned by drivers
249 working more than 4 hours a day.
(3
19%
21%
19%
21%
Total

Driver <4h day
Driver >4h day
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WELCOME

&

Testing concept: guide for drivers

Concept definition:

Let’s assume there is a guide-app
dedicated to your job, which aims to
help drivers, offering them answers to
any job-related questions.

OO0 @




All respondents N=200

Guide usage intention before defining the concept

Q: You will see some affirmations made by other ridesharing drivers. Check the affirmation which you agree with.

If there would be a place where | could inform myself with
regards to the daily challenges presented at my job...

3% * B | wouldn’t access it, it’s useless

8% | wouldn’t access it, bu_t it may_be useful for others
Maybe | would access it sometimes

| would definitely access it
26%
28%

32%

Generally, the idea of a guide that will provide information
with regards to the daily challenges presented at their job
iIs welcome. 6/10 declare they would definitely access
such an instrument.

-

519% A significant difference - drivers working under 4 hours a

day are less interested in such a guide.

Total Under 4h/day Over 4h/day

8 O Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust

Jata
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All respondents N=200

Topics contained by a guide-app

Q: Which are the topics you think are necessary to be covered in such a guide-app?

O Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust
54%
Solutions about problematic customers
47%
54%
Methods/signals to identify problematic customers / dangerous rides 61% _ _ . .
50% Favourite topics are about dealing with
47% problematic clients. Drivers want a place
Case studies - practical situations and their resolutions 55% where they can find solutions - to identify or
42% deal with problematic customers /
46% dangerous rides
Calculator for expenses, income, financial report 54%
0
4142<y Practical solutions, expenditure / income
0 N " N
cks about best working times (more rides, real time panel with all drivers) 45% calcglators, tips apd tricks about ideal
46% working hours (traffic / demand) are also
26% mentioned quite often.
Tricks/info on how to get better ratings 16%
240!0
Tricks on how to get more tips 26%
23%
18% Total
Checklist about what the car should look like (best practices) 14% Dr!ver <4h /day
20% Driver >4h /day
2%
Other 3%
Jata 2%
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All respondents N=200

Guide usage intention after exposure

Q: To what extent do you think you would use a guide-app for drivers if you had queries or unforeseen situation at your job?

The usage intention for such an app after describing the concept is high, with more than 8/10 drivers saying they would
use it. The interest is significantly higher among drivers working more than 4 hours a day.

Probably + | would definitely use Top 2 Box

Total N=200 1% 13% 27% 58% 85%

Driver <4h / day H®% 36% 80%

Driver >4h / day PEA% 9% 18%

B | would definitely NOT use such a guide | don’t think | would use such a guide
[ 1] Maybe | would, maybe not - it depends | would probably use such a guide
| would definitely use such a guide

Jata
O Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust
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All respondents N=200

Perceived utility of such a guide

Q: How useful do you think such a guide for drivers is for drivers in general?

Over 3/4 drivers think such a guide is useful and very useful. Drivers working more than 4 hours a day see it most
useful. Hypothesis: this segment relies more on this job, seeing it as a main (not side) job in which they wish to get
iInvolved - such a guide/app would contribute to their involvement in their job.

: Top2B
Fairly useful + Very useful et

18% 28% 48% 77%

% Total N=200 B¥A

Driver <4h / day l 20% 67%

Driver >4h / day PAZ

11% 19% 82%

B Not at all useful B Not very useful [] So and so Fairly useful Very useful

~Jata O Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust
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All respondents N=200

Target audience for the guide/app

Q: Who do you think such a guide/app for drivers addresses to? A maximum of 3 answers only.

-

Greater than the other target at 95% level of trust

Any driver

Newbies - less experienced drivers

When necessary — if a driver encounters a problem

People who are thinking of doing ridesharing

Drivers who don’t work that many hours a day/week

Jata

Would not recommend

44%
39%
48%
35%
36%
33%
28%
18%
6%
8%
4%
3%
3%
3%

78%
83%
73%

The fact that most respondents see this
guide suitable for any driver reveals a
general openness towards such a source for
information.

Anyway, a third see it more useful for
beginners or people that are thinking of
taking up ridesharing.

Total
Driver for <1 yr
Driver for >1 yr
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All respondents N=200

Perception about the company in the context of the guide

Q: How would it change your perception about the company you’re working for if it provided you such a guide/app for drivers?

16% 19% 15% A company who would provide such a guide for drivers would be better
seen by 8 out of 10 drivers. Half of them would even see their company
considerably better.

24% . . . I .

31% Drivers working more than 4 hours a day are again manifesting heightened

interest: 6 out of 10 would have a considerably more positive opinion

about the company they work for.

B | would have a more negative opinion
No change
Slightly better opinion

529, Considerably better opinion

37%

Total Under 4h/day Over 4h/day

’."OTQ O Greater than the TOTAL at 95% trust level
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SAMPLE PROFILE:

Sociodemographics
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All respondents N=203

Sociodemographics: total sample

6%

93%

1%

Female

[0 Male

Rather not say

m 18 -30yr [] 31-40yr Over 41 yr
W Rural [0 Urban
40% 58%

@] Inferior education

Superior education

31%

Has children

Il Under 1k RON
'MW 4-5k RON

[J Average education

69%

[1 1-2k RON
Over 5k RON

[1 Doesn’t have children

31%

2-3k RON 3-4k RON
| refuse

- ETAPA CANTITATIVA
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All respondents: N=96

Sociodemographics: drivers working for <1 yr

o

If

=i |

9%

91%

Female [ Male

m 18 -30yr [] 31-40yr Over 41 yr

82%

@ Rural [ Urban

40% 56%

32%

W Inferior Education
Superior Education

[0 Average Education

68%

Has children [1 Doesn’t have children

9%

B Under 1k RON [] 1-2k RON

B 4-5k RON

7%  18% - 27%

2-3k RON 3-4k RON

Over 5k RON |W | refuse
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Total respondents: N=104

Sociodemographics: drivers working for >1 yr

95% 2%

Female [1 Male Rather not say

m 18 -30yr [] 31-40yr Over 41 yr

@ Rural [ Urban

40% 60%

W Inferior Education [0 Average Education

Superior Education

A

30% 70%
Has children [[] Doesn’t have children
Under 1k RON [] 1-2k RON 2-3k RON 3-4k RON
4-5k RON Over 5k RON |W | refuse
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Thank you!

[ emiia@izidataro ]} dragos@izidata.ro
¢ 0725.879.699 & 0733.911.617

m silvia@izidata.ro
€  0751.068.842

@ https://izidata.ro/
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